
 
 

   

                                        
 

                                               
 

 
FIS Freestyle Ski Europa Cup  

Aerials 
December 1st - 2th 2017 

 

 

Ruka, Kuusamo, Finland  
 
TEAM INVITATION 
 
On behalf of the Ski Sport Finland and Jyväskylä Freestyle Club we are pleased to invite all the teams to 
attend FIS Freestyle Ski Europa Cup (Super Continental Cup) Aerials in December 1st and 2th 2017 in 
Ruka Ski Resort, Finland. The Organizing Committee will host the event in accordance with the 
International Ski Competition Rules (ICR) and Rules for Continental Cup of the International Ski 
Federation (FIS). 
 
Place Ruka, Kuusamo, Finland 
 
Date/Events 1.12.2017, Europa Cup Aerials, M&L 
 2.12.2017, Europa Cup Aerials, M&L 
 
Organization Jyväskylä Freestyle Club 
 c/o Timo Kanninen 
 Kalanterimiehentie 15 
 40250 JYVÄSKYLÄ, FINLAND 
 Tel: +358 400 542273 
 E-mail: entry@jfs.fi 
 
Entries Last day for entries is 26.11.2017 with the official FIS entry form 
 Entries may be send to: entry@jfs.fi 
 
Entry Fee CHF 80 per Competitor per Event. 
 Cash payment in EUR, no credit cards accepted. 
 
Prize Money According to the new FIS rule, prize money will be awarded 
 
Accident  Each competitor must carry his/her own medical insurance. 
insurance The Organizing Committee, sponsors, suppliers, Ruka Ski Resort,  
 FIS, Ski Sport Finland and Jyväskylä Freestyle Club assume no responsibility for 
 accidents, damage or loss of equipments, and second and third party claims during the 
 event. 
 
Race Office Ruka Village meeting room. All team Captain’s meeting will take place 
 at the Race Office 



   

                     
 

                FIS Freestyle Ski Europa Cup Aerials 
                 Ruka, Kuusamo, Finland 
 

              Schedule 
 

Thursday 30.11.2017 
 
Team Captains Meeting 19:00 - 20:00 Ruka Village, Meeting room 2 
 
Friday 1.12.2017 
 
Landing all Coaches (all coaches) 09:15 - 10:00 0:45 
Ladies Inspection and Speed Checks 10:00 - 10:15 0:15 
Ladies’ Aerial Training 10:15 - 12:00 1:45 
Landing Preparation 12:00 - 12:15 0:15 
Ladies’ Competition (2 jumps) 12:15 - 13:45 1:30 
 
Break 13:45 - 14:15 0:30  
 
Landing Preparation (all coaches) 14:15 - 14:30 0:15 
Men’s Inspection and Speed Checks 14:30 - 14:45 0:15 
Men’s Aerial Training 14:45 - 16:45 2:00 
Landing Preparation 16:45 - 17:00 0:15 
Men’s Competition (2 jumps) 17:00 – 19.00 2:00 
 
 
Saturday 2.12.2017 
 
Landing all Coaches (all coaches) 09:15 - 10:00 0:45 
Ladies Inspection and Speed Checks 10:00 - 10:15 0:15 
Ladies’ Aerial Training 10:15 - 12:00 1:45 
Landing Preparation 12:00 - 12:15 0:15 
Ladies’ Competition (2 jumps) 12:15 - 13:45 1:30 
 
Break 13:45 - 14:15 0:30  
 
Landing Preparation (all coaches) 14:15 - 14:30 0:15 
Men’s Inspection and Speed Checks 14:30 - 14:45 0:15 
Men’s Aerial Training 14:45 - 16:45 2:00 
Landing Preparation 16:45 - 17:00 0:15 
Men’s Competition (2 jumps) 17:00 – 19.00 2:00 
 
Award Ceremony Awards Comp1 & Comp2 15min after official results 
 
The Organising Committee reserves the right to change the schedule. 
 
 

                                                                 


